# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3499764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEDMIN COMMUNICATION LTD., LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE42092

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4900** 

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANN REYNOLDS SIGNATURE: /Joann Reynolds/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/24/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=7046686 for RE42092 R-F 21354-430 ASN#page1.tif source=7046686 for RE42092 R-F 21354-430 ASN#page2.tif source=7046686 for RE42092 R-F 21354-430 ASN#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 036426 FRAME: 0603** 503453139

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mindspeed Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 4000 Macarthur Blvd, E Tower, Newport Beach, California 92660 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Chedmin Communication LTD., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent listed in the table below (the "Patent");

Title of Patent and First Named

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor
6,760,337	US	8/16/2000	Integrated circuit that processes communication packets with scheduler circuitry having multiple priority levels
			Wilson Snyder
7,046,686	US	8/16/2000	Integrated circuit that processes communication packets with a buffer management engine having a pointer cache  Joseph Tompkins
6,888,830	US	8/16/2000	Integrated circuit that processes communication packets with scheduler circuitry that executes scheduling algorithms based on cached scheduling parameters
6,804,239	US	10/12/2004	Wilson Snyder  Integrated circuit that processes communication packets with coprocessor circuitry to correlate a packet stream with context information  Daniel Lussier
6,754,223	US	8/16/2000	Integrated circuit that processes communication packets with coprocessor circuitry to determine a prioritized processing order for a core processor  Daniel Lussier
6,822,959	US	7/31/2001	Enhancing performance by pre-

PATENT

REEL: 021354THRAIME: 0432

REEL: 036426 FRAME: 0604

Title	of	<b>Patent</b>	and	First	Named

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Inventor
			fetching and caching data directly in a communication processor's register set
			Duane Galbi
7,099,328	US	7/31/2001	Method for automatic resource reservation and communication that facilitates using multiple processing events for a single processing task
			Duane Galbi
7,088,675	US	3/8/2002	Wrap path for communication ring access control
			David R. Meyer

- rights to any reissue, request for continuing examination, or reexamination of the (b) Patent:
- inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in the Patent that (i) are included in any claim in the Patent, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on the Patent, and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in the Patent:
- all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
  - (i) damages,
  - (ii) injunctive relief, and
  - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent sand/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e).

REEL: 021354THRAME: 0433

REEL: 036426 FRAME: 0605

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at WITNESS WHEREOF THE PATENT OF THE
ASSIGNOR:
Mindspeed Technologies, Inc.
By:  Name: KEITH KIND  Title: VIKE PRESIDENT, SHIEF IP CONSEL (Signature MUST be notarized)
STATE OF Californic )  SS.  COUNTY OF O(angle )
On <u>December 14, 2007</u> , before me, <u>Pob winder</u> , Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Keith Kind</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature (Seal)
DOS WANDER

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0434 REEL: 036426 FRAME: 0606

Commission # 1564967 Notary Public - California

**RECORDED: 08/08/2008** 

RECORDED: 08/26/2015